

Misc. Case No.19 of 2024
(CIS No. 20/2024)

Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia
J.O Code: WB-01346

Order Dated 17-07-2025

Today is fixed for further cross of PW-1.

Petitioner lady/ takes step.

OP files hazira.

PW-1/Gulshan Bano is present today.

However , on repeated calls , Learned Advocate for OP is found unavailable.

As a result , the further cross examination of PW-1 could not be proceeded.

Learned Advocate for OP is strictly directed to remain present and proceed with the cross examination on next date fixed id NO shall ensure.

To 19-08-2025 for further cross of PW-1 positively id NO.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

J.M. 2nd Court, Raghunathpur

Sd/-

J.M. 2nd Court, Raghunathpur