

Misc. Case No.19 of 2024
(CIS No. 20/2024)
CNR- WBPU06000267-2024
Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia
J.O Code: WB-01346

Order Dated 20-04-2026

Today is fixed for further cross of PW-2.

Petitioner takes step.

OP files lawyers hazira.

PW-2/Mustaque Ahmed is present today.

IN presence of both sides, further cross-examination of PW-2 is resumed on dock and he is cross-examined in full and discharged.

Learned Advocate for petitioner verbally prays for closure of Pws.

Prayer considered and allowed.

To 06-06-2026 for OPWs.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

J.M. 2nd Court, Raghunathpur

Sd/-

J.M. 2nd Court, Raghunathpur